NI TROE

DURATRAX

ENTADE §3:

Replacement Parts Bag List

Stock #.... Description

DTXC1423 3/16"x3/8" Bearings 111 x2pcs

DTXC1527 5x8mm Flanged Bearings 103 x 2pcs

DTXC1531 5x9mm Bearings.. 09 x2pcs

DTXC1535 5x10mm Bearings 08 x2pcs

DTXC1597 12x18 Bearings. 10 x2pcs

DTXC6103 Air Filter Set.. .134,135,136,137,A x1pc,
151 x2pcs

DTXC6160 Antenna Tube ... ...124 x5pc

DTXC6171

DTXC6180

DTXC6181

DTXC6253

DTXC6254

DTXC6288

DTXC6370 Body Set (Green) w/ Decal

DTXC6371 Body Set (Blue) w/ Decal .

DTXC6372 Body Set (Red) w/ Decal..

DTXC6373 Body Set (Yellow) w/ Decal

DTXC6374 Body Set (Orange) w/ Decal

DTXC6375.........Body Set (Purple) w/ Decal

DTXC6608°" ......Front Brace

DTXC6615 Hinge Pin Brace Front...........ccocccveenand

DTXC6699 Brake Arm Se

DTXC6716

DTXC6732 Brake Nut

DTXC6749.........Brake Shoe Set

DTXC6805°" ......Front Bulkhead .

DTXC6806 ...... Transmission Brace Rear ......................

B,C x2pcs
DTXC6849°T ...... Front Bumper .........ccccccovieenne 2 x1pc, B x2pcs
DTXC7009 Chassis Aluminum 7075 .1 x1pc
DTXC7137 Clutch Bell 17T 32P ...

DTXC7157
DTXC7289
DTXC7293

Clutch Shoe and Spring.....132 x1pc, 131 x2pcs
79, 117 x2pcs

120 x2pcs

DTXC7307
DTXC7351 Differential Balls 3/32" ...
DTXC7372 Differential Outdrive Left

DTXC7373 Differential Outdrive Right .
DTXC7386......... Differential Rebuild Kit .............. 19,22,G,0 x1pc,
120,121 x2pcs,

113 x6pcs, 112 x12pcs

DTXC7403 Differential Gear .. .18 x1pc
DTXC7435
DTXC7440
DTXC7445
113 x6pcs
DTXC7602......... Exhaust Coupler ................ 139 x1pc, 150 x2pcs
DTXC7607......... Engine Mount....................... 3 x1pc, C,P x4pcs,
A,U x6pcs

DTXC7608......... Engine Mount Screws...... C,P x4pcs, A,U x6pcs

DTXC7651 Engine (Clutch) Nut 133,DD,X x1pc
DTXC7701 Flywheel and Collet. ...129,130 x1pc
DTXC7803 56 x1pc, 114,A x4pcs
DTXC7893% ...... Gearbox Set ....cccccvevieeeeeecie s 20,21 x1pc,

A x2pcs, C,B x4pcs
DTXC7991......... Hinge Pin Set .......ccccovviieiiiieend 97,154 x1pc,

95 x2pcs, 107 x4pcs
DTXC8031°" ......Hub Carrier Set
DTXC8070°" ...... Rear Hub Set....

88 x2pcs, 58 x4pcs

DTXC8080.
DTXC8199.
DTXC8223°".
DTXC8233....

17,89 x1pc
94 x2pcs, Y x4pcs

149,R x1pc, 146, K x3pcs
..115 x1pc
15,138 x1pc, G,P x2pcs
115,138,139,140,143,B,0,
Q,AA x1pc, 150,G,P x 2pcs

DTXC8259.
DTXC8272.
DTXC8273.

DTXC8318......... .143,AA,B,0,Q x1pc
DTXC8404°" ......Radio Tray Set ... 68,69 x1pc, L x2pcs,
A x4pcs
DTXC8892......... Servo Saver Set ............. 8,43,44,45,46,90 x1pc,
5 x2pcs

DTXC8893.........Servo Saver Shaft Set . 98,99,100,101,
102 x1pc, 47,48,0,Z x2pcs

..Rear Shocks Assembled

DTXC9004.

DTXC9007. ront Shocks Assembled

DTXC9030° . hock Bushings Black .

DTXC9056. hock Seal Set 33,34,35 x2pcs, 114 x4pcs
DTXC9061. 114 x8pcs
DTXC9068. 4,31,

32 x2pcs 106 x4pcs
DTXC9132. .
DTXC9133.
DTXC9161.........
DTXC9201°". hock Tower (Front) .
DTXC9202° ...... Shock Tower (Rear)..
DTXC9225.........Shock Body (Rear) ...
DTXC9237. hock Springs (Rear)
DTXC9238.
DTXC9305.
DTXC9314.
DTXC9322.
DTXC9370.
DTXC9380.
DTXC9397. .
DTXC9460° ...... Steering Servo Mounts
DTXC9546°" . uspension Arm (Front;
DTXC95475" ...... Suspension Arm (Rear)...
DTXC9580%" ......Suspension Plate (Rear).
DTXC9621.
DTXC9685.
DTXC9724.
DTXC9827.
DTXC9840.
DTXC9848....
PROC8187
PROC8277 ........
DTXZ1077.........

..36,37 x1pc
41 x1pc, A x4pcs
3,116 x1pc, X x2pcs
105,155 x1pc

To order replacement parts or to send your model in for repairs
covered under warranty, you should send your model to
DuraTrax’s authorized U.S. repair facility:

Hobby Services
3002 N. Apollo Drive, Suite 1, Champaign, lllinois 61822
Attn. Service Department
Phone: (217) 398-0007 9:00 A.m. - 5:00 P.m. Central Time M-F
E-Mail: hobbyservices@hobbico.com

*Tindicates Stress-Tech™ part

.Description

.Body Clips ...
.2mm E-Clip .
.2.5mm E-Clip .
.3/16" Locknuts
-40 Locknuts

.3mm Locknuts .
4-40x3/8" Cap Screws
-40x1/2" Cap Screws
.4-40x7/8" Cap Screws .

DTXC7631..
DTXC8236..
DTXC823
DTXC8240..
DTXC8635..
DTXC863
DTXC8638..

DTXC8644......... 3x25mm Cap Screw .....

Hardware

DTXC8650.
DTXC8660.
DTXC867
DTXC9387.
DTXC9763.
DTXC976:
DTXQ0273

.Description

.3x8mm S/T Screws ..
.3x10mm S/T Screws
.3x6mm Screws
.3x3mm Set Screws
.3x15mm F/H S/T Screws
.Spring Pin 2.5x12mm
.3mm Washer
.3mm Spring Washer .
.3mm Flat Head Screw Set.

Stock #..oovvvenne Description
DTXC6182.........Ball Cups Yellow (14)
DTXC618 .Ball Cups Yellow (14)
DTXC6183.........Ball Cups Blue (14)
.Ball Cups Green (14)
.Body Clear with Decal

DTXC6184..

.Bumper Front Yellow
.Bumper Front Blue
.Bumper Front Green

.Flywheel Lightened and
.Heatsink Motor Mount Bl
.Heatsink Motor Mount P
.Hinge Pin Set Titanium

.Titanium Kingpin Set (2)

.Brake Nut Aluminum Blue

.Brake Nut Aluminum Purple
.Bulkhead Front Aluminum Blue
.Bulkhead Front Aluminum Purple
.Bulkhead Rear Aluminum Blue
.Bulkhead Rear Aluminum Purple

.Aluminum 7075 T6 Chassis Purple
.Aluminum 7075 T6 Chassis Hard Anodized
.3/32" Tungsten Carbide Diff Balls (12)
.1/16" Tungsten Carbide Thrust Balls (6)

Aluminum Hub Carriers Blue (2)
Aluminum Hub Carriers Purple (2)
.Aluminum Rear Hubs Blue (2)
.Aluminum Rear Hubs Purple (2)

Aluminum Front Knuckle Arm Blue (2)
Aluminum Front Knuckle Arm Purple (2)
.Shock Bushings Yellow (4)

.Shock Bushings Blue (4)

Optional Parts and Hardware
Stock #.......

DTXC9033.
DTXC924.
DTXC9242.
DTXC9243.

Vented
lue
urple

....... Description

.Shock Bushings Green (4)

.Front Shocks Aluminum Blue (2)

.Front Shocks Aluminum Purple (2)

.Front Shocks Aluminum Hard Anodized (2)
.Rear Shocks Aluminum Blue (2)

.Rear Shocks Aluminum Purple (2)

.Rear Shocks Aluminum Hard Anodized (2)
.Front Shock Spring Extra Soft Silver (2)

.Front Shock Spring Medium Yellow (2)

.Front Shock Spring Hard Green (2)

.Rear Shock Spring Extra Soft Silver (2)

.Rear Shock Spring Medium Yellow (2)

.Rear Shock Spring Hard Green (2)

.Steering Bellcranks Blue

.Steering Bellcranks Green

.Steering Bellcranks Yellow

.Suspension Plate Rear Alum 0 Degree Blue
.Suspension Plate Rear Alum 0 Degree Purple
.Suspension Plate Rear Alum 1 Degree Blue
.Suspension Plate Rear Alum 1 Degree Purple
.Suspension Plate Rear Alum 2 Degree Blue
.Suspension Plate Rear Alum 2 Degree Purple
.Suspension Plate Rear Alum 3 Degree Blue
.Suspension Plate Rear Alum 3 Degree Purple
.Titanium Turnbuckle Set (6)

.Front Wheels Yellow (2)

.Front Wheels Blue (2)

.Front Wheels Green (2)

.Rear Wheels Yellow (2)

.Rear Wheels Blue (2)

.Rear Wheels Green (2)

Other Accessories Available From DuraTrax

Tool Sets (Metric & Standard)

DTXR0140 DTXR0375 DTXR0380

TX NiCad Conversion Kit

(For use with DuraTrax & Futaba Systems)

DTXP4010

Pit Tech Car Stand
DTXC2370, DTXC2371
DTXC2372, DTXC2373

Field Bag
DTXP2010, DTXP2000




m_m
y
M
)
y




Stock #

DTXGO0353 ..

DTXG0363
DTXG0381
DTXG0403
DTXG0409
DTXG0430

DTXG0443 ..
DTXG0455 ..

DTXG0473
DTXG0498

DTXGO0503 ..
DTXGO0513 ..

DTXG0524
DTXG0536
DTXG0537
DTXG0549

DTXGO0558 ..

.Bearing Front.
.Bearing Rear .
.Carb Barrel (Rotor,
.Carb Dust Cover

Description

.Carb Gasket (O-Ring
.Carb Complete
.Carb Retainer Screws.
.Connecting Rod....
.Coverplate w/Gasket
.Coverplate Gasket...
.Coverplate Screws
.Crankcase..
.Crankshaft .
.One-Way Bearing .
.Cylinder/Piston Sei
.Fuel Inlet

DuraTrax .18

Includes | Stock # Description
DTXGO0563 .
DTXG0584 .
DTXG0593.
DTXG0599 .
DTXG0597 .
DTXG0608 . dle Needle O-Ring
DTXGO0616 ..........Needle Socket ....
DTXGO0623 ..........Needle Valve w/O-Ring.
DTXG0624 . Needle Valve Assembly
DTXG0631. Needle Valve O-Ring .
DTXG0643 . .
DTXGO0753 ..........Recoil Starter Assembly
DTXGO0763. Start Shaft ...
DTXG0804 . Throttle Arm.
DTXG0808 . Throttle Arm Nut.
DTXG0813. Throttle Stop Screw Assy
DTXG3001 ..........Silver Sport Glow Plug ....

—

17

Includes

33,
31,32,33,

34 x1pc
34 x1pc

Hardware Chart

[ _JO® w00 efoo  [JOm [Ox pmese
5mm IDLER GEAR SHAFT 81 152 REAR BEARING SPACER g WASHER

FRONT AXLE

WASHER

KING PIN © o4 H:ﬂ

REAR AXLE WASHER

|©w

INGLINC  KING PIN SPACERS 3mm BRASS WASHER 126
BODY CLIP
90 |©y SLIPPER SPRING SERVO SAVER SPRING
FRONT SHOCK SHAFT
77 SERVO SAVER HUB OFF RING
REAR SHOCK SHAFT 101
I D 78 120
SERVO SAVER ADJUSTER NUT
3mm INNER REAR MINGE PIN LEFT
U DO 154 DIFF THRUST WASHER
3mm INNER REAR HINGE PIN RIGHT @ 121
(I Do 97
SERVO SAVER SHAFT ()
3mm INNER FRONT HINGE PIN ! 116" DIFF BALL 932 DIFF BALL
im
3mm OUTER REAR HINGE PIN ° 113 0112
o107 SERVO SAVER SHAFT (L)
4mmMEXNUT ~ ¥16"NYLONNUT
2.5mm OUTER FRONT HINGE PIN z \ M
0 95 N~
SHOCK BALL 3x 10mm SIT SCREW 440 NYLON NUT
(o 2x 14mm SPRING PIN N\
© @ ! —1 0118 BD N
106 2.6 X 8mm S/T SCREW
o @T 3x 15mm S/T SCREW 25x12mmSPRING PIN  3mm NYLON NUT
3 X 6mm SCREW c—o 117 M o
(lmm & BB 3X 8mm SIT SCREW s SET SCREW ORING
(aw DL Mo K @ U 114 3X 8mm WASHER
2.5mm E-CLIP 4mm SET SCREW H @ Q
DK m © AA
3mm LOCK WASHER
5mm x 8mm FLANGED
2mm E-CLIP 3x8mm F/H SCREW BEARING CN
H @ R D[m‘m @ A 12mm x 18mm
BEARING
4mm ECLIP 3x10mm FH SCREW \ 110 p
5mm x 10mm
ﬂ @ DD Dmunm @ B BEARING (

3mm TAPERED WASHER

Oe O v Dm

5mm x 9mm
BEARING

R

DTXZ1078 For Kit DTXC0067/DTXD67**




This parts list shows the key number, part description and parts bag stock
number for ordering. If there are multiple stock numbers listed, that particular
part is available in several places. Refer to the replacement parts bag list for
the contents of each parts bag.

O~NO U WNREH#

Item Description Available in Stock #

Chassis ...DTXC7009
Front Bumper DTXC6849
Engine Mount DTXC7607
Shock Piston . DTXC9068
Steering Linkage Ball Cup DTXC8892
Steering Servo Mounts . DTXC9460
Brake Nut ............... DTXC6732
Steering Servo Arm DTXC8892
Spur Gear (56T, 32P) DTXC9397
Idler Gear ...... DTXC8080
Differential Gear .. ...DTXC7403
Thrust Ball Holder TXC7445, DTXC7386

Gear Box Half (Right)
Gear Box Half (Left)
Differential Nut Holder
Brake Shoe................
Front Knuckle/Hub (Left) ..
Front Knuckle/Hub (Right)
Rear Hub (Left)
Rear Hub (Right)....
Front Hub Carrier
Ball Cups

Shock End
Shock Spring Holde
Shock Seal Cartridge
Shock Cartridge Cap.
Shock O-Ring Spacer
Rear Suspension Arm (Right)
Rear Suspension Arm (Left) ..
Front Suspension Arm (Left)..
Front Suspension Arm (Right)
Rear Shock Tower
Rear Suspension Plate .
Rear Transmission Brace .
Steering Drag Link
Servo Saver Lower Arm (Left)
Servo Saver Upper (Left)
Servo Saver Arm (Right)
Servo Saver Bushing (Right;
Servo Saver Bushing (Left)....
Front Shock Tower
Front Hinge Pin Brace
Front Bulkhead
Front Upper Brace
Shock Bushing (Black’
Fuel Tank
Wheelbase Adjustment Spacers
Front Wheels .
Rear Wheels

Rear Foam Tire Inserts.
Front Tire ...
Rear Tire....
Slipper Clutch Pad .
Battery Box Bottom
Battery Box Lid
Sponge Washer (Ball Studs)
Radio Tray, RX Box
RX Box Lid
Front Shock Spring

71
72
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
120
121
122
123
124
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Item Description Available in Stock #
Rear Shock Spring.
Turnbuckles, Camber links,
Shock Body Front...
Shock Body Rear
Shock Shaft Front.
Shock Shaft Rear
CV Shaft.
Clutch Bell (17T, 32P)
Ball Stud..............
Rear Axle Washer ..

Transmission Top Shaft
Inner Slipper Clutch Plate
Outer Slipper Clutch Plate
Slipper Clutch Bushing.
Slipper Clutch Spring
Rear Bearing Spacer
Idler Gear Shaft.........
Adjustable Steering Servo Linkag
Front Axle ..
Differential Outdrive (Right).
Differential Outdrive (Left)
King Pin..
Front Outer Hinge Pin
Brake Disk
Rear Inner Hinge Pin (Right)
Servo Saver Spring
Servo Saver Post (Righ
Servo Saver Post (Left)
Servo Saver Tube
Servo Saver Adjustment Nu
5x8mm Flanged Bearing (Clutch Assembly)
Mounting Plate (Throttle Return Spring)
Shock Ball
Rear Outer Hinge Pin / Front Inner Hinge Pin.
5x10mm Bearing (Transmission, Rear Hub)
5x9mm Bearing (Differential)
12x18mm Bearing (Transmission)
3/16"x3/8" Bearing (Front Wheel).
3/32" Steel Differential Balls
1/16" Thrust Balls
O-Ring (Shocks, Fuel Tank)
Exhaust Manifold Gasket ...

DTXC7351, DTXC7386
..DTXC7386, DTXC7440, DTXC7445

DTXC9061, DTXC7803, DTXC9056
..DTXC8272, DTXC8259, DTXC8273

Spring Pin (Top Shaft) , DTXC9621
2.5x12mm Spring Pin (Rear Axle) DTXC9387
Body Clips DTXC6442
Differential Rings DTXC7386
Washers (Thrust Plates, Slipper Clutch) , DTXC7445
Preload Adjuster (Shocks) DTXC9225

Differential Spring
Antenna Tube
Washer (Front Axle)
Spacers (Brake System
Wire Brake Arm...
Flywheel Collet....
Flywheel
Clutch Shoes
Clutch Spring...
Engine Clutch Nut..
Air Filter End Cap
Air Filter Element.
Air Filter Base
Silicone Elbow (Air Filter)
Exhaust Manifold
Silicone Exhaust Coupler

DTXC8272, DTXC8273
...DTXC7602, DTXC8273

140
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
199

ozzg rXTI @ T mo (@]

o

N<XSCcH0D ©

Available in Stock #
...DTXC9724, DTXC8273
DTXC8318, DTXC8273

Item Description
Tuned Pipe ...
Tuned Pipe Mounting

Throttle Pushrod. .DTXC8233
Brake Pushrod. .DTXC8233
Set Screw Collar (Linkage) .DTXC8233
Fuel Tubing (Brake Linkage .DTXC8233
Spring (Throttle Linkage) .DTXC8233
Throttle Pivot................... .DTXC8233
Medium Tie Straps (Exhaust Coupler) DTXC7602, DTXC8273
Small Tie Strap... .DTXC6103
Long Ball Studs (Rear Camber Links) .DTXC6254
Brake Arm Mount/Brake Pad .DTXC6749
Inner Hinge Pin (Left) .DTXC7991
Throttle Return Spring.. .DTXC9685
Front Tire Foam Inserts ... ...PROC8277

3x8mm Flat Head Screw. ..DTXQ0273, DTXC6103,
DTXC7607, DTXC7608,
DTXC7803, DTXC7893,
DTXCB8404, DTXC9580
3x10mm Flat Head Screw...........c.ccoc..... DTXQ0273, DTXC6608, DTXC6806,
DTXC6849, DTXC7893,

DTXC8318,DTXC8273

4-40X3/8" CAP SCrEW ....ovvieiiiiiieiieiesie et DTXC8635, DTXC6806
DTXC7607, DTXC7893

DTXC8636, DTXC6699, DTXC6749
DTXC8637, DTXC6288

4-40x1/2" Cap Screw....
4-40x3/4" Cap Screw

4-40x7/8" Cap Screw ... DTXC8638
3X25MM Cap SCIEW.......c.cveueiiiiiriiiiiiceieeceeis DTXC8644, DTXC7386,

DTXC8272, DTXC8273
3x15mm Self-Tapping Screw ................... DTXC8676, DTXC6608, DTXQ0209

3x10mm Self-Tapping Screw
3x3mm Set Screw
3x8mm Self-Tapping Screw.

DTXC8648, DTXC6608, DTXQ0207
...DTXC8233, DTXQ0301
..DTXC8647, DTXC6288,

DTXC8404, DTXQ0207

3/16" Nylon Nut.. .DTXC8236
4-40 Nylon Nut... .DTXC8237
3mm Nylon NUt........ooeeiiiiiieee DTXC8240, DTXC7386, DTXC8318,
DTXC8893, DTXC8273, DTXQ0423

3mMm LOCK WaSher ..o DTXC9764, DTXC7607,
DTXC8272, DTXC8273

3XBMM WASHET ... DTXC9763, DTXC8318,

DTXC9273, DTXQ0501

2mm E-Clip DTXC7630, DTXC8233, DTXQ0522
2.5mm E-Clip DTXC7631, DTXQ0523
2.6x8mm Self-Tapping Screw DTXQ0203
3mm Tapered Washer DTXC7607, DTXC7608

3mm Brass Washer DTXC9305
5mm Washer DTXQ0503, DTXC7651, DTXC9621
King Pin Spacer . DTXC8199

4mm Hex Nut
4x5mm Set Screw.
3x6mm Screw .
4mm E-Clip

DTXQ0424, DTXC8893
DTXQO0305, DTXC8318, DTXC9273
...DTXQ0225, DTXC8650
...DTXQ0525, DTXC7651




